## Edgar Filing: Blackstone Holdings III L.P. - Form 4

Blackstone Form 4 August 17, 5	ЛЛ	STATES		RITIES A			NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB A OMB Number:	PPROVAL 3235-0287
Check the check	aar								Expires:	January 31,
subject Section Form 4	to <b>SIAIE</b> N 16.	MENT O	F CHAN	IGES IN SECUF		ICIA	L OW	NERSHIP OF	Estimated a burden hou response	irs per
Form 5 obligation may cor <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons ntinue. Section 17(	(a) of the	Public U		ding Con	npany	y Act of	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section 0	n	
(Print or Type	Responses)									
	Address of Reporting Holdings III L.P.		2. Issue Symbol	r Name <b>anc</b>	l Ticker or	Tradii	ng	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Per	son(s) to
			Ellingto [EARN	on Reside	ntial Mor	tgage	e REIT	(Chec	k all applicabl	e)
(Last)	(First) (	Middle)		f Earliest Ti Day/Year)	ransaction			Director Officer (give		% Owner er (specify
	BLACKSTONE C ARK AVENUE	GROUP	08/15/2	-				below)	below)	
NFW YOR	(Street) RK, NY 10154			endment, Da nth/Day/Yea	-	1		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) Form filed by O _X_ Form filed by M	ne Reporting Pe	rson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	la I Non I	Dorivotivo	Soour	itios A ca	Person uired, Disposed of	or Bonoficio	lly Ownod
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any	ned	3.	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	ies Ac sposed	quired l of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect
Common Stock	08/15/2018			Code V P	Amount 14,725	(D) A	Price \$ 11.34	2,979,130	I	See Footnotes
Common Stock	08/16/2018			Р	17,799	А	(1) \$ 11.44 (6)	2,996,929	I	$\begin{array}{c} (2) & (3) & (4) & (5) \\ \hline \\ See \\ \hline \\ Footnotes \\ (2) & (3) & (4) & (5) \\ \hline \\ \end{array}$
Common Stock	08/17/2018			Р	1,297	A	\$ 11.5 (7)	2,998,226	I	See Footnotes (2) (3) (4) (5)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		ate	Secur	ınt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(Instr. 3, 4, and 5) (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Blackstone Holdings III L.P. C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х					
Blackstone Tactical Opportunities EARN Holdings L.L.C. C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х					
BTO EARN Manager L.L.C. C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х					
BTOA L.L.C. C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х					
Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P. C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х					

Blackstone Holdings III GP Mana C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROU 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154	•	х	
Blackstone Group L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х	
Blackstone Group Management L C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROU 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154		Х	
SCHWARZMAN STEPHEN A C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROU 345 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10154	JP L.P.	Х	
Signatures			
BLACKSTONE TACTICAL OP	PORTUNITIES EARN HOLDINGS L. ging member, By: BTOA L.L.C., its sole nley, Title: Chief Legal Officer		08/17/2018
·	**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
BTO EARN MANAGER L.L.C., Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie	, By: BTOA L.L.C., its sole member, By	y: /s/ John G. Finley,	08/17/2018
	**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
BTOA L.L.C., By: /s/ John G. Fir	**Signature of Reporting Person nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chies	f Legal Officer	Date 08/17/2018
BTOA L.L.C., By: /s/ John G. Fir		f Legal Officer	
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general	.P., its general	08/17/2018
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general	.P., its general	08/17/2018 Date
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer	2.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chier <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C	2.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Officer	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chier <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jo	2.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management Title: Chief Legal	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Officer BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chier <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jo	2.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management Title: Chief Legal	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Officer BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jo Officer	L.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management Title: Chief Legal ohn G. Finley, Name: t L.L.C., its general	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Officer BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, <u>**Signature of Reporting Person</u> GP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jo Officer <u>**Signature of Reporting Person</u> .P., By: Blackstone Group Management	L.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management Title: Chief Legal ohn G. Finley, Name: t L.L.C., its general	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date
BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III partner, By: Blackstone Holdings G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Officer BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L partner, By: /s/ John G. Finley, Na	nley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chie <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L III GP Management L.L.C., its general Title: Chief Legal Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III C John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person GP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jo Officer <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person .P., By: Blackstone Group Management ame: John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person AGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ John G. Finley	L.P., its general partner, By: /s/ John GP Management Title: Chief Legal ohn G. Finley, Name: t L.L.C., its general Officer	08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018 Date 08/17/2018

/s/ Stephen A. Schwarzman

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$11.26 to \$11.39, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to Ellington Residential Mortgage REIT (the "Issuer"), any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

(2) These shares represent common shares of beneficial interest, \$0.01 par value per share ("Common Shares") of the Issuer that are directly held by Blackstone Tactical Opportunities EARN Holdings L.L.C. ("EARN Holdings").

BTO EARN Manager L.L.C. is the managing member of EARN Holdings. BTOA L.L.C. is the sole member of BTO EARN Manager (3) L.L.C. Blackstone Holdings III L.P. is the managing member of BTOA L.L.C. The general partner of Blackstone Holdings III L.P. is

Blackstone Holdings III C.P. Is the managing member of BTOA L.L.C. The general parties of Blackstone Holdings III C.P. Is Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P.

The general partner of Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P. is Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C. The sole member of Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C. is The Blackstone Group L.P. The general partner of The Blackstone Group L.P. is

(4) Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. is wholly owned by Blackstone's senior managing directors and controlled by its founder, Stephen A. Schwarzman. As a result of his control of Blackstone Group Management L.L.C., Mr. Schwarzman may be deemed to have voting and investment power with respect to the Common Shares held by EARN Holdings.

Each of such Blackstone entities and Mr. Schwarzman may be deemed to beneficially own the shares beneficially owned by EARN Holdings directly or indirectly controlled by it or him, but each (other than EARN Holdings to the extent of its direct holdings) disclaims

(5) beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$11.33 to \$11.50, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities

(6) and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$11.49 to \$11.50, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities

(7) and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

08/17/2018

Date